

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA
CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS JURISDICTION No.297 of 2020

=====

Rajesh Jhunjhunwala son of Late Girdhari Lal Jhunjhunwala resident of West
Boring Canal Road, P.s.- Krishnapuri, District- Patna

... .. Petitioner/s

Versus

1. Umesh Kumar Singh son of Late Deoki Singh resident of village- Sirpatpur, P.s.- Sone Gopalpur, District- Patna
2. Yogendra Singh son of Late Deoki Singh resident of village- Sirpatpur, P.s.- Sone Gopalpur, District- Patna
3. Dip Narain Singh son of Late Nathuni Mahto @ Nathuni Yadav resident of village- Sirpatpur, P.s.- Sone Gopalpur, District- Patna
4. Ram Krishna Singh son of Late Nathuni Mahto @ Nathuni Yadav resident of village- Sirpatpur, P.s.- Sone Gopalpur, District- Patna
5. Ram Wali Singh son of Late Nathuni Mahto @ Nathuni Yadav resident of village- Sirpatpur, P.s.- Sone Gopalpur, District- Patna
6. Sumitra Devi w/o Janki Singh resident of village- Kanriya Bigha, P.s.- Hilsa, District- Nalanda
7. Raj Mahal Devi W/o Ramdip Rai, resident of village- Kanriya Bigha, P.s.- Hilsa, District- Nalanda
8. Fulan Devi D/o Late Deoki Singh resident of village- Sipatpur, P.s.- Gopalpur, District- Patna at present resident of Jitan Bigha, P.s.- Jahanabad, District- Jahanabad

... .. Respondent/s

=====

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s	:	Mr.Diwakar Upadhyaya, Advocate
For the Respondent/s	:	Mr.

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR JHA
ORAL ORDER

8 26-09-2024 On 08.07.2024, the following order was passed:-

“On call, none appears for
the petitioner.

2. Petitioner is directed to
take steps for fresh service of notice
upon respondent nos. 6, 7 and 8 on
their present and correct address



within four weeks, failing which the petition will be dismissed.

3. Since service report of respondent nos. 1 to 5 has not been received, list this matter on 26.09.2024, awaiting the service report.

2. Office has reported that the requisites for issuance of notice upon respondent nos. 6, 7 and 8 have not been filed.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time for filing requisites but the same cannot be permitted since it was a peremptory order.

4. For non-compliance of order dated 08.07.2024, the present petition stands dismissed.

(Arun Kumar Jha, J)

DKS/-

U			
---	--	--	--

